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RANKING OF TOP LEADING ENGINEERING COLLEGE OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 371.38 454.30 223.00 407.80 1456.48

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF SUPER EXCELLENCE

1 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of 324.15 423.56 207.18 387.05 1341.93
Engineering), Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi

2 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 320.81 421.78 206.00 386.28 1334.87

3 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 317.53 418.53 205.58 385.49 1327.13

4 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 314.39 419.16 204.97 384.29 1322.81

5 College of  Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 315.64 415.70 203.24 386.44 1321.02

6 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, 312.65 416.90 205.00 383.27 1317.82
Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu

7 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, 309.28 413.97 202.00 382.51 1307.76
College of  Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana

8 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 307.02 411.52 199.37 383.85 1301.77

9 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 305.49 408.10 197.00 382.23 1292.82

10 Koneru Lakshmaiah (Deemed to be University), 301.14 410.89 198.06 379.17 1289.27
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

11 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 299.27 408.80 195.13 377.87 1281.06

12 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 297.32 406.44 192.00 376.50 1272.26

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EMINENCE

1 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of 282.81 366.49 183.00 343.85 1176.16
Science and Technology, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

2 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 280.78 364.42 181.30 341.60 1168.09

3 The NorthCap University (Formerly ITM University), 278.82 366.59 180.69 339.26 1165.35
Gurugram, Haryana

4 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, 279.94 360.70 182.00 336.24 1158.89
Ranga Reddy, Telangana

5 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, West 282.20 357.87 183.00 332.12 1155.19
Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

6 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, 280.66 356.40 181.00 330.03 1148.10
Mullana – Ambala, Haryana

7 Chitkara Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 277.87 353.40 179.00 329.41 1139.69

8 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 274.01 352.39 177.73 327.47 1131.61
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9 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 273.64 348.13 180.00 327.38 1129.16

10 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kochi, Kerala 271.07 348.39 178.00 329.37 1126.83

11 SVKM’s NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology 270.74 346.54 180.00 327.62 1124.90
Management & Engineering, Mumbai, Maharashtra

12 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & 273.80 345.39 179.74 323.96 1122.89
Technology, Dharwad, Karnataka

13 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad, 275.37 344.54 178.00 321.05 1118.96
Uttar Pradesh

14 Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 273.10 345.97 176.94 320.31 1116.33

15 School of  Engineering & Technology, Jain University, 274.40 339.81 174.00 321.03 1109.24
Ramanagara, Karnataka

16 Rungta College of  Engineering and Technology, 270.86 341.57 175.50 319.58 1107.51
Bhilai, Chhattisgarh

17 IMS Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 272.09 338.16 172.30 318.19 1100.74

18 Vel Tech MultiTech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala 270.32 338.95 170.00 316.54 1095.81
Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

19 Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi College of  Engineering, 269.88 336.52 169.00 317.77 1093.16
Mumbai, Maharashtra

20 G.L. Bajaj Institute of  Technology & 267.11 333.64 172.78 314.68 1088.21
Management, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

21 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and 265.82 333.50 171.96 312.88 1084.17
Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana

22 Galgotias University, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 266.01 330.76 170.00 309.08 1075.85

23 D. K. T. E. Society’s Textile & Engineering Institute 263.94 330.71 168.52 305.08 1068.25
(An Autonomous Institute), Kolhapur, Maharashtra

24 Vishwakarma Institute of  Technology, Pune, Maharashtra 262.60 325.62 167.69 307.33 1063.24

25 DIT University, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 264.37 321.98 165.54 304.64 1056.54

26 Shri Ramdeobaba College of  Engineering and Management, 259.23 320.74 169.52 301.15 1050.64
Nagpur, Maharashtra

27 Mahendra Engineering College (Autonomous), 257.55 316.62 165.00 299.99 1039.17
Namakkal, Tamil Nadu

RANKING OF OUTSTANDING ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EXCELLENCE

1 ICFAI Tech School, The ICFAI University, 251.69 302.44 162.96 288.47 1005.55
Dehradun, Uttarakhand

2 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology, 248.53 298.79 160.00 286.26 993.59
Secunderabad, Telangana

3 M. Kumarasamy College of  Engineering, Karur, Tamil Nadu 250.27 294.01 162.00 282.15 988.42
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4 ICFAI Tech School, IFHE Hyderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana 246.67 291.66 162.39 281.24 981.95

5 SCMS School of  Engineering and Technology, Ernakulam, Kerala 249.54 290.07 160.00 280.81 980.41

6 Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru, Karnataka 247.22 287.70 159.00 283.00 976.92

7 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women, 245.60 285.83 157.14 281.82 970.39
Secunderabad, Telangana

8 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Technology, 243.26 283.26 160.00 278.10 964.62
Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu

9 College of  Engineering & Technology, Mody University 241.72 281.72 158.92 277.28 959.63
of  Science & Technology, Sikar, Rajasthan

10 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and 239.92 282.81 156.00 278.40 957.13
Technology, Nandyal, Andhra Pradesh

11 DAV Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Jalandhar, Punjab 237.48 280.46 159.00 276.53 953.47

12 Gandhi Institute of  Engineering and Technology, 235.66 278.95 157.16 274.12 945.89
Gunupur, Odisha

13 K. S. R. College of  Engineering, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 234.24 276.60 158.00 273.77 942.60

14 Federal Institute of  Science and Technology, 232.52 278.10 156.00 272.83 939.45
Angamaly, Kerala

15 I.T.S. Engineering College, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 233.45 276.11 157.00 270.75 937.31

16 K. S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Namakkal, 231.06 277.37 156.00 268.89 933.33
Tamil Nadu

17 United College of  Engineering & Research (UCER), 232.02 275.44 154.92 267.44 929.82
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

18 GMR Institute of  Technology, Srikakulam, Andhra Pradesh 234.70 272.25 155.91 264.96 927.82

19 Asia Pacific Institute of  Information Technology 231.43 273.97 153.00 267.31 925.71
SD India, Panipat, Haryana

20 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Engineering, Trichirapalli, Tamil Nadu 230.58 271.30 155.00 266.26 923.14

21 Nandha Engineering College (Autonomous), Erode, Tamil Nadu 228.88 270.43 154.00 264.37 917.68

22 Marri Laxman Reddy Institute of  Technology and 226.00 272.22 152.00 266.16 916.39
Management, Hyderabad, Telangana

23 K. S. R. Institute for Engineering and Technology, 225.58 274.49 150.00 264.49 914.57
Namakkal, Tamil Nadu

24 BRACTS, Vishwakarma Institute of  Information Technology, 223.37 271.36 151.88 263.06 909.68
Pune, Maharashtra

25 Sree Sastha Institute of  Engineering and Technology, 221.29 268.11 153.00 264.04 906.44
Chennai, Tamil Nadu

26 S. A. Engineering College, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 222.73 265.44 150.00 261.69 899.86
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27 Institute of  Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana 223.83 264.56 149.52 256.23 894.15

28 Geetanjali Institute of  Technical Studies, Udaipur, Rajasthan 220.61 261.62 151.79 258.01 892.03

29 IPS Academy, Institute of  Engineering & Science, 221.14 259.37 152.06 257.38 889.95
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

30 Stani Memorial College of  Engineering & Technology, 218.51 257.99 150.79 258.82 886.11
Jaipur, Rajasthan

31 Shri Shankaracharya Institute of  Professional Management 214.26 254.85 151.70 256.44 877.25
& Technology, Raipur, Chhattisgarh

32 Godavari Institute of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), 215.56 251.18 149.65 254.27 870.67
East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

33 Muthayammal Engineering College, Rasipuram, Tamil Nadu 216.04 251.71 150.46 251.04 869.25

34 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology, 213.15 249.68 147.06 252.65 862.54
Junagadh, Gujarat

35 Saveetha Engineering College, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 211.66 247.13 145.00 250.47 854.25

RANKING OF TOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES OF EXCELLENCE

1 Inderprastha Engineering College, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 207.23 236.23 144.94 239.91 828.31

2 Institute of  Science and Technology, Dr. C. V. Raman University,
Kota, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 205.71 240.75 142.80 236.04 825.30

3 K. E. Society’s Rajarambapu Institute of  Technology, 201.78 234.78 143.00 235.59 815.15
Sangli, Maharashtra

4 Vardhaman College of  Engineering, Hyderabad, Telangana 204.33 232.14 140.11 234.53 811.11

5 KLE Dr. M. S. Sheshgiri College of  Engineering & 201.97 231.01 140.93 232.18 806.08
Technology Udyambag, Belagavi, Karnataka

6 RajaRajeswari College of  Engineering, Bengaluru, Karnataka 198.16 233.05 139.84 231.81 802.87

7 Knowledge Institute of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 196.28 229.94 141.00 229.12 796.34

8 Amrutvahini College of  Engineering, Sangamner, Maharashtra 195.29 231.54 140.24 227.05 794.12

9 School of  Engineering & Technology, Ansal University, 197.66 227.57 141.70 224.46 791.39
Gurugram, Haryana

10 RNS Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru, Karnataka 194.72 228.72 139.00 226.81 789.25

11 Mohandas College of  Engineering and Technology, 192.00 229.92 141.49 224.67 788.07
Trivandrum, Kerala

12 PBR Visvodaya Institute of  Technology & Science, 190.15 229.68 139.00 226.50 785.34
Kavali, Andhra Pradesh

13 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Science, 188.22 227.46 142.26 225.44 783.39
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

14 St. Martin’s Engineering College, Secunderabad, Telangana 187.77 226.48 140.00 223.00 777.25
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15 College of  Engineering and Technology, IILM Academy of 185.98 228.14 138.42 222.85 775.39
Higher Learning, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh

16 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology, Bhopal, 188.33 223.55 136.00 223.93 771.81
Madhya Pradesh

17 University Institute of  Science and Technology, 186.80 222.19 139.08 221.66 769.73
Rabindranath Tagore University, Raisen, Madhya Pradesh

18 Patel Group of  Institutions, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 185.75 220.44 137.70 222.05 765.93

19 Sahrdaya College of  Engineering & Technology, Thrissur, Kerala 184.79 221.36 136.00 221.79 763.95

20 Apeejay Stya University, Gurugram, Haryana 185.70 218.35 138.00 219.47 761.51

21 Gandhi Institute for Technology (GIFT), Bhubaneswar, Odisha 186.43 219.11 135.24 218.15 758.93

22 Gudlavalleru Engineering College, Krishna, Andhra Pradesh 184.76 217.99 137.46 216.73 756.93

23 Erode Sengunthar Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 185.16 219.06 136.57 214.19 754.98

24 School of  Engineering & Technology, 184.19 217.36 134.56 215.87 751.98
K. R. Mangalam University, Gurugram, Haryana

25 Faculty of  Engineering, TMU, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh 182.18 215.97 137.00 212.29 747.44

26 Vignan Institute of  Technology and Science, 180.47 216.20 135.66 213.71 746.03
Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri, Telangana

27 G H Patel College of  Engineering & Technology, 178.63 218.05 137.00 210.81 744.49
Vallabh Vidyanagar, Gujarat

28 University Institute of  Information Technology, 181.07 216.61 136.00 208.40 742.07
Shimla, Himachal Pradesh

29 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi, Kerala 179.00 214.58 134.00 207.95 735.52

30 Sanaka Educational Trust’s Group of  Institutions, 177.95 213.00 132.95 205.96 729.86
Durgapur, West Bengal

31 Chouksey Engineering College, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh 175.47 215.71 130.10 206.42 727.70

32 Vidyavardhaka College of  Engineering, Mysuru, Karnataka 173.18 213.57 133.47 204.89 725.11

33 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Institute of  Technology 170.13 214.95 131.00 206.63 722.71
& Science, East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

34 Siddharth Institute of  Engineering & Technology, 171.67 212.16 129.00 203.22 716.04
Puttur, Andhra Pradesh

35 Hindustan College of  Science & Technology, 169.70 210.79 131.49 201.47 713.45
Mathura, Uttar Pradesh

36 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Engineering College, 167.58 208.74 128.00 202.09 706.41
East Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

37 IIMT College of  Engineering, Greater Noida, 165.00 206.30 127.85 200.37 699.52
Uttar Pradesh
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RANKING STANDARD

1 Leading Super Excellence >=80%

2 Super Excellecnce >=70% to <80%

3 Colleges of Eminence >=60% to <70%

4 Outstanding Colleges of  Excellence >=50% to <60%

5 Colleges of  Excellence >=40% to <50%

6 Promising <40%

RANKING OF PROMISING ENGINEERING COLLEGES

1 SRES’ Sanjivani College of  Engineering, 159.01 197.09 123.18 178.26 657.53
Kopargaon, Maharashtra

2 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology, 157.92 196.57 121.00 177.73 653.22
Medchal, Telangana

3 Jai Narain College of  Technology, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 155.35 194.34 119.37 179.44 648.49

4 Shri Vaishnav Institute of  Technology & Science (Shri Vaishnav 154.11 193.95 120.00 178.89 646.95
Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya), Indore, Madhya Pradesh

5 Anand Engineering College, Agra, Uttar Pradesh 156.99 192.90 118.32 176.41 644.62

6 Sengunthar Engineering College, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu 155.26 192.52 118.00 175.28 641.06

7 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology, Indore, 152.18 190.61 117.82 173.13 633.73
Madhya Pradesh

8 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati, 153.80 191.48 115.00 170.38 630.66
Andhra Pradesh

9 Visvodaya Engineering College, Kavali, Andhra Pradesh 151.14 189.55 114.00 169.82 624.51

10 Amritsar College of  Engineering and Technology, 153.26 187.69 112.00 167.50 620.45
Amritsar, Punjab

11 Sri Vasavi Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Krishna, 150.29 188.21 110.00 165.79 614.29
Andhra Pradesh

12 Siddartha Institute of  Science and Technology, Puttur, 148.44 186.94 109.00 164.32 608.70
Andhra Pradesh

13 Orissa Engineering College, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 147.06 184.43 107.00 162.55 601.04

14 Vyas Institute of  Engineering and Technology, 146.66 181.63 105.00 159.15 592.44
Jodhpur, Rajasthan
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ANDHRA PRADESH

1 Koneru Lakshmaiah (Deemed to be University), Guntur

2 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, West Godavari

3 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of  Engineering and Technology, Nandyal

4 GMR Institute of  Technology, Srikakulam

5 Godavari Institute of  Engineering & Technology (Autonomous), East Godavari

6 PBR Visvodaya Institute of  Technology & Science, Kavali

7 Gudlavalleru Engineering College, Krishna

8 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Institute of  Technology & Science, East Godavari

9 Siddharth Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Puttur

10 Bonam Venkata Chalamayya Engineering College, East Godavari

11 Sri Venkateswara College of  Engineering, Tirupati

12 Visvodaya Engineering College, Kavali

13 Sri Vasavi Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Krishna

14 Siddartha Institute of  Science and Technology, Puttur

CHHATTISGARH

1 Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus, Bhilai

2 Rungta College of  Engineering and Technology, Bhilai

3 Shri Shankaracharya Institute of  Professional Management & Technology, Raipur

4 Institute of  Science and Technology, Dr. C. V. Raman University, Kota, Bilaspur

5 Chouksey Engineering College, Bilaspur

DELHI

1 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering), Shahabad Daulatpur

GUJARAT

1 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad

2 College of  Agricultural Engineering and Technology, Junagadh

3 G H Patel College of  Engineering & Technology, Vallabh Vidyanagar
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HARYANA

1 The NorthCap University (Formerly ITM University), Gurugram

2 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala

3 Asia Pacific Institute of  Information Technology SD India, Panipat

4 School of  Engineering & Technology, Ansal University, Gurugram

5 Apeejay Stya University, Gurugram

6 School of  Engineering & Technology, K. R. Mangalam University, Gurugram

HIMACHAL PRADESH

1 University Institute of  Information Technology, Shimla

KARNATAKA

1 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal

2 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, Dharwad

3 School of  Engineering & Technology, Jain University, Ramanagara

4 Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru

5 KLE Dr. M. S. Sheshgiri College of  Engineering & Technology Udyambag, Belagavi

6 RajaRajeswari College of  Engineering, Bengaluru

7 RNS Institute of  Technology, Bengaluru

8 Vidyavardhaka College of  Engineering, Mysuru

KERALA

1 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kochi

2 SCMS School of  Engineering and Technology, Ernakulam

3 Federal Institute of  Science and Technology, Angamaly

4 Mohandas College of  Engineering and Technology, Trivandrum

5 Sahrdaya College of  Engineering & Technology, Thrissur

6 Government Model Engineering College, Kochi

MADHYA PRADESH

1 IPS Academy, Institute of  Engineering & Science, Indore

2 Lakshmi Narain College of  Technology & Science, Bhopal

3 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology, Bhopal
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4 University Institute of  Science and Technology, Rabindranath Tagore University, Raisen

5 Patel Group of  Institutions, Bhopal

6 Jai Narain College of  Technology, Bhopal

7 Shri Vaishnav Institute of  Technology & Science (Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya), Indore

8 Sagar Institute of  Research & Technology, Indore

MAHARASHTRA

1 College of  Engineering, Pune

2 SVKM’s NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering, Mumbai

3 Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi College of  Engineering, Mumbai

4 D. K. T. E. Society’s Textile & Engineering Institute (An Autonomous Institute), Kolhapur

5 Vishwakarma Institute of  Technology, Pune

6 Shri Ramdeobaba College of  Engineering and Management, Nagpur

7 BRACTS, Vishwakarma Institute of  Information Technology, Pune

8 K. E. Society’s Rajarambapu Institute of  Technology, Sangli

9 Amrutvahini College of  Engineering, Sangamner

10 SRES’ Sanjivani College of  Engineering, Kopargaon

ODISHA

1 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela

2 Gandhi Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Gunupur

3 Gandhi Institute for Technology (GIFT), Bhubaneswar

4 Orissa Engineering College, Bhubaneswar

PUNJAB

1 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala

2 Chitkara Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala

3 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana

4 DAV Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Jalandhar

5 Amritsar College of  Engineering and Technology, Amritsar

RAJASTHAN

1 College of  Engineering & Technology, Mody University of  Science & Technology, Sikar

2 Geetanjali Institute of  Technical Studies, Udaipur
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3 Stani Memorial College of  Engineering & Technology, Jaipur

4 Vyas Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Jodhpur

SIKKIM

1 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo

TAMIL NADU

1 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, Kancheepuram

2 Kongu Engineering College, Erode

3 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode

4 Sona College of  Technology, Salem

5 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology, Chennai

6 Vel Tech MultiTech Dr. Rangarajan Dr. Sakunthala Engineering College, Chennai

7 Mahendra Engineering College (Autonomous), Namakkal

8 M. Kumarasamy College of  Engineering, Karur

9 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Technology, Tiruchirappalli

10 K. S. R. College of  Engineering, Namakkal

11 K. S. Rangasamy College of  Technology, Namakkal

12 K. Ramakrishnan College of  Engineering, Trichirapalli

13 Nandha Engineering College (Autonomous), Erode

14 K. S. R. Institute for Engineering and Technology, Namakkal

15 Sree Sastha Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Chennai

16 S. A. Engineering College, Chennai

17 Muthayammal Engineering College, Rasipuram

18 Saveetha Engineering College, Kancheepuram

19 Knowledge Institute of  Technology, Salem

20 Erode Sengunthar Engineering College, Erode

21 Sengunthar Engineering College, Namakkal

TELANGANA

1 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, College of  Engineering, Hyderabad

2 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy

3 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad
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4 Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of  Engineering and Technology, Hyderabad

5 Malla Reddy College of  Engineering and Technology, Secunderabad

6 ICFAI Tech School, IFHE Hyderabad, Hyderabad

7 Malla Reddy Engineering College for Women, Secunderabad

8 Marri Laxman Reddy Institute of  Technology and Management, Hyderabad

9 Institute of  Aeronautical Engineering, Hyderabad

10 Vardhaman College of  Engineering, Hyderabad

11 St. Martin’s Engineering College, Secunderabad

12 Vignan Institute of  Technology and Science, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri

13 Geethanjali College of  Engineering and Technology, Medchal

UTTAR PRADESH

1 Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College, Ghaziabad

2 IMS Engineering College, Ghaziabad

3 G.L. Bajaj Institute of  Technology & Management, Greater Noida

4 Galgotias University, Greater Noida

5 I.T.S. Engineering College, Greater Noida

6 United College of  Engineering & Research (UCER), Greater Noida

7 Inderprastha Engineering College, Ghaziabad

8 College of  Engineering and Technology, IILM Academy of  Higher Learning, Greater Noida

9 Faculty of  Engineering, TMU, Moradabad

10 Hindustan College of  Science & Technology, Mathura

11 IIMT College of  Engineering, Greater Noida

12 Anand Engineering College, Agra

UTTARAKHAND

1 DIT University, Dehradun

2 ICFAI Tech School, The ICFAI University, Dehradun

WEST BENGAL

1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur

2 Sanaka Educational Trust’s Group of  Institutions, Durgapur
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1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 454.30

2 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering), 423.56

Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi

3 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 421.78

4 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 419.16

5 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 418.53

6 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 416.90

7 College of  Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 415.70

8 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, College of  Engineering, 413.97

Hyderabad, Telangana

9 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 411.52

10 Koneru Lakshmaiah (Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 410.89

11 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 408.80

12 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 408.10

13 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 406.44

14 The NorthCap University (Formerly ITM University), Gurugram, Haryana 366.59

15 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology, 366.49

Chennai, Tamil Nadu

16 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 364.42

17 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy, Telangana 360.70

18 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, 357.87

West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh

19 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala, Haryana 356.40

20 Chitkara Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 353.40

21 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 352.39

22 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kochi, Kerala 348.39

23 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 348.13

24 SVKM’s NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering, 346.54

Mumbai, Maharashtra

25 Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus, Bhilai, Chhattisgarh 345.97
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134 COMPETITION SUCCESS REVIEW, JULY 2018

1 Indian Institute of  Technology, Kharagpur, West Bengal 407.80

2 Delhi Technological University (Formerly Delhi College of  Engineering), 387.05

Shahabad Daulatpur, New Delhi

3 College of  Engineering, Pune, Maharashtra 386.44

4 Thapar Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 386.28

5 National Institute of  Technology, Surathkal, Karnataka 385.49

6 National Institute of  Technology, Rourkela, Odisha 384.29

7 Institute of  Technology, Nirma University, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 383.85

8 SRM Engineering College, SRM University, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 383.27

9 Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad, College of  Engineering, 382.51

Hyderabad, Telangana

10 Kongu Engineering College, Erode, Tamil Nadu 382.23

11 Koneru Lakshmaiah (Deemed to be University), Guntur, Andhra Pradesh 379.17

12 Bannari Amman Institute of  Technology, Erode, Tamil Nadu 377.87

13 Sona College of  Technology, Salem, Tamil Nadu 376.50

14 Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr. Sagunthala R&D Institute of  Science and Technology, 343.85

Chennai, Tamil Nadu

15 Sikkim Manipal Institute of  Technology, Rangpo, Sikkim 341.60

16 The NorthCap University (Formerly ITM University), Gurugram, Haryana 339.26

17 Sreenidhi Institute of  Science and Technology, Ranga Reddy, Telangana 336.24

18 Sagi Rama Krishnam Raju Engineering College, West Godavari, Andhra Pradesh 332.12

19 Maharishi Markandeshwar Engineering College, Mullana – Ambala, Haryana 330.03

20 Chitkara Institute of  Engineering & Technology, Patiala, Punjab 329.41

21 Rajagiri School of  Engineering & Technology, Kochi, Kerala 329.37

22 SVKM’s NMIMS, Mukesh Patel School of  Technology Management & Engineering, 327.62

Mumbai, Maharashtra

23 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of  Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 327.47

24 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana, Punjab 327.38

25 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of  Engineering & Technology, 323.96

Dharwad, Karnataka
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In the educational world, Engineering is the 'buzzword'. There has been a rise in the demand for

Engineers. In light of  this, setting up new institutions have become imperative and much stress has been

laid on the sector. Alongside management professionals, Engineers are regarded as important part of  a

system responsible for boosting the economy. Eyeing major opportunity, both the government and

educational leaders are trying their best to introduce all-new innovations to the curriculum of  Engineering

education. While much credit goes to the government-funded autonomous institutions like the Indian

Institutes of  Technology and the National Institutes of  Technology for doing their best to give a fillip

to education in the Engineering field, private colleges are not few and far behind. Armed with the best

of  world- class institutions, they are continuously trying to evolve to impart quality Engineering education.

Eminent & Well-known Engineering Institutions Of  India

S.No.                                            Name of the Engineering Institute

1. Siksha ‘O’ Anusandhan University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha

2. REVA University, Bengaluru, Karnataka

3.
Greater Noida Institute of  Technology (GNIOT Group of  Institutions)

Greater Noida (Delhi-NCR)

4. KLS Gogte Institute of  Technology, Belagavi, Karnataka

5. Chandigarh Group of  Colleges, Mohali, Punjab

6. University of  Petroleum And Energy Studies, Dehradun, Uttarakhand

7. KPR Institute of  Engineering and Technology (KPRIET), Coimbatore, Tamilnadu

8. Thiagarajar College of  Engineering, Madurai, Tamilnadu

9. IES Group of  Institutions, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh


